
PENN NATIONAL - November 30, 2011 - Race 8
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $7,500
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)
Purse: $16,000
Available Money: $16,000
Value of Race: $16,000 1st $9,600, 2nd $3,200, 3rd $1,760, 4th $960, 5th $480
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good
Off at: 9:02 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
11Nov11 7PEN6

11Nov11 7PEN2

21Nov11 8PEN1

16Nov11 2PEN3

9Nov11 5PEN4

11Nov11 7PEN3

28Oct11 3PEN3

15Nov11 4PEN4

2
1
6
8
3
7
4
5

Il Divo (Otero, William)
Kiernan's Legacy (Whitney, Dana)
A Kiss in the Park (Rispoli, Matthew)
Cherokee Empire (Triantafyllou, Kyriakos)
Norjac (Belmonte, Luis)
Are You Serious (Lee, Katie)
Euro Ghost (Gonzalez, Pedro)
King Bo Bo (Quinones, Angel)

119
119
122
119
119
119
119
119

L b
L b
L
L f
L
L f
L bf
L bf

2
1
6
8
3
7
4
5

4
1
5
3
8
2
7
6

3Head

12

51/2

41

6Head

21/2

7Head

8

31/2

11

61/2

41

5Head

2Head

71

8

21

11 1/2

4Head

31

5Head

62

71

8

11/2

22

3Neck

41 1/4

53

62 1/2

71

8

2.00*
2.90
9.50

17.10
5.40
4.10

11.60
22.20

up in final strides
outfinished
late bid
weakened
failed to menace
weakened late
no threat
trailed

Fractional Times: 22.31 46.25 58.68 Final Time: 1:04.94
Split Times: (23:94) (12:43) (6:26)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Il Divo, Bay Gelding, by Songandaprayer out of Miss Gumbo, by Private Terms. Foaled Jan 05, 2006 in Florida.
Breeder: Harry Bono & Louise Bono. Winning Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

3 Claimed Horse(s): Cherokee Empire New Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon New Owner: Charles F. Burnside
Il Divo New Trainer: Murray L. Rojas New Owner: Sajor Stable
Norjac New Trainer: Jamie Ness New Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 2 - Il Divo: $7,500; 1 - Kiernan's Legacy: $7,500; 6 - A Kiss in the Park: $7,500; 8 - Cherokee Empire: $7,500; 3 -
Norjac: $7,500; 7 - Are You Serious: $7,500; 4 - Euro Ghost: $7,500; 5 - King Bo Bo: $7,500;

Total WPS Pool: $38,280
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Il Divo 6.00 4.00 3.00
1 Kiernan's Legacy 4.00 3.40
6 A Kiss in the Park 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-1 15.60 33,085
$2.00 Trifecta 2-1-6 100.80 33,397

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

2 Il Divo 4 32 1/2 31 21 1/2 11/2

1 Kiernan's Legacy 1 12 11 11 1/2 21/2

6 A Kiss in the Park 5 53 1/2 62 3/4 43 1/2 32 1/2

8 Cherokee Empire 3 42 1/2 41 1/2 32 1/2 42 3/4

3 Norjac 8 64 52 1/2 53 1/2 54

7 Are You Serious 2 22 21 63 3/4 67

4 Euro Ghost 7 74 1/4 73 1/4 75 3/4 79 1/2

5 King Bo Bo 6 84 1/4 84 1/4 86 3/4 810 1/2

Trainers: 2 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Kravets, Bruce; 8 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 3 - Woodard, Joe; 7 - Beattie, Todd; 4 - Stites, Flint; 5 -
Conner, John

Owners: 2 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - Stevark Stable Inc. and Barrel O Monkeys Racing Stable; 8 -Mario S. Yiannoulou; 3
- Hays, Billy, Donna and Justin; 7 -Christy Kaempfer; 4 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 5 -Gabriel Menei;

Footnotes
IL DIVO stalked the pace from along the inside through the turn, then angled out in the stretch and rallied to be up in the final strides. KIERNAN'S LEGACY
set the pace from the start, saved ground through the turn with a clear lead, then was outfinished in the final strides. A KISS IN THE PARK was never far
back, raced along the three path on the turn then made a late bid. CHEROKEE EMPIRE was close up early, raced three wide on the turn then weakened in
the stretch. NORJAC raced along the inside on the turn and failed to menace. ARE YOU SERIOUS pressed the pace from the two path through the turn,
then weakened late. EURO GHOST lacked speed, raced along the two path on the turn and was never a threat. KING BO BO raced along the four path on
the turn while trailing the field.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/30/2011&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/30/2011&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

