PENN NATIONAL - November 30, 2011 - Race 8

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: \$7,500

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)

Purse: \$16,000

Available Money: \$16,000

Value of Race: \$16,000 1st \$9,600, 2nd \$3,200, 3rd \$1,760, 4th \$960, 5th \$480

Weather: Cloudy Track: Good Off at: 9:02 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M	/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
11Nov11 ⁷ PEN ⁶	2	Il Divo (Otero, William)	119 L	b	2	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2.00*	up in final strides
11Nov11 ⁷ PEN ²	1	Kiernan's Legacy (Whitney, Dana)	119 L	b	1	1	1 ²	11	1 1 1/2	2 ²	2.90	outfinished
21Nov11 8PEN1	6	A Kiss in the Park (Rispoli, Matthew)	122 L		6	5	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}	9.50	late bid
16Nov11 ² PEN ³	8	Cherokee Empire (Triantafyllou, Kyriakos)	119 L	f	8	3	4 ¹	4 ¹	3 ¹	4 ^{1 1/4}	17.10	weakened
9Nov11 ⁵ PEN ⁴	3	Norjac (Belmonte, Luis)	119 L		3	8	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ³	5.40	failed to menace
11Nov11 ⁷ PEN ³	7	Are You Serious (Lee, Katie)	119 L1	f	7	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	6 ²	6 ^{2 1/2}	4.10	weakened late
28Oct11 3PEN3	4	Euro Ghost (Gonzalez, Pedro)	119 L	bf	4	7	7 ^{Head}	7 ¹	7 ¹	7 ¹	11.60	no threat
15Nov11 ⁴ PFN ⁴	5	King Bo Bo (Quinones Angel)	119 I I	bf	5	6	8	8	8	8	22 20	trailed

Fractional Times: 22.31 46.25 58.68 **Final Time:** 1:04.94

Split Times: (23:94) (12:43) (6:26)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Il Divo, Bay Gelding, by Songandaprayer out of Miss Gumbo, by Private Terms. Foaled Jan 05, 2006 in Florida.

Breeder: Harry Bono & Louise Bono. Winning Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

3 Claimed Horse(s): Cherokee Empire New Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon New Owner: Charles F. Burnside

Il Divo New Trainer: Murray L. Rojas New Owner: Sajor Stable

Norjac New Trainer: Jamie Ness New Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 2 - II Divo: \$7,500; 1 - Kiernan's Legacy: \$7,500; 6 - A Kiss in the Park: \$7,500; 8 - Cherokee Empire: \$7,500; 3 -

Norjac: \$7,500; 7 - Are You Serious: \$7,500; 4 - Euro Ghost: \$7,500; 5 - King Bo Bo: \$7,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$38,280

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	II Divo	6.00	4.00	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	2-1	15.60	33,085
1	Kiernan's Legacy		4.00	3.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-1-6	100.80	33,397
6	A Kiss in the Park			4.40				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

I ast i enormance ituming Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
2	II Divo	4	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}			
1	Kiernan's Legacy	1	1 ²	1 ¹	1 1 1/2	2 ^{1/2}			
6	A Kiss in the Park	5	5 ^{3 1/2}	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}			
8	Cherokee Empire	3	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 3/4}			
3	Norjac	8	6 ⁴	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁴			
7	Are You Serious	2	2 ²	2 ¹	6 ^{3 3/4}	6 ⁷			
4	Euro Ghost	7	7 ⁴ 1/4	7 ³ 1/4	7 ^{5 3/4}	7 ^{9 1/2}			
5	King Bo Bo	6	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{6 3/4}	8 ^{10 1/2}			

Trainers: 2 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Kravets, Bruce; 8 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 3 - Woodard, Joe; 7 - Beattie, Todd; 4 - Stites, Flint; 5 -

Conner, John

Owners: 2 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - Stevark Stable Inc. and Barrel O Monkeys Racing Stable; 8 - Mario S. Yiannoulou; 3

- Hays, Billy, Donna and Justin; 7 -Christy Kaempfer; 4 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 5 -Gabriel Menei;

Footnotes

IL DIVO stalked the pace from along the inside through the turn, then angled out in the stretch and rallied to be up in the final strides. KIERNAN'S LEGACY set the pace from the start, saved ground through the turn with a clear lead, then was outfinished in the final strides. A KISS IN THE PARK was never far back, raced along the three path on the turn then made a late bid. CHEROKEE EMPIRE was close up early, raced three wide on the turn then weakened in the stretch. NORJAC raced along the inside on the turn and failed to menace. ARE YOU SERIOUS pressed the pace from the two path through the turn, then weakened late. EURO GHOST lacked speed, raced along the two path on the turn and was never a threat. KING BO BO raced along the four path on the turn while trailing the field.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.